

## WORLDWIDE ROAR

TAKE A FRESH LOOK AT MEN

## WORLDWIDE ROAR PHOTOGRAPHY AND FILM SHOOTS - CONTRIBUTOR RELEASE

1. l	hereby give Worldwide Roar Ltd and those acting with their
permission that may hereafter publish the pl	notographs and/or video footage as taken on any and all dates listed
below the absolute right and unrestricted pe	ermission to use and/or publish pictures and/or video of me without
limitation, but with the following restrictions:	

- A. I am an athlete of good character, seeking to make a positive contribution to sport and to the wider community through the activities of the Worldwide Roar and Sport Allies. No content may be released that invites any other interpretation of my character or my intentions.
- B. My likeness may only be featured in artistic works created to support worthy causes in line with my intention at (1.A) or in materials that promote or document this process in good faith and in line with the original intention.
- C. Nudity must be within the established character of the Worldwide Roar (and previously Warwick Rowers) project. For the avoidance of doubt, this means that I give permission for my likeness (nude or clothed) to be presented only in ways that no reasonable person might consider to be lewd.
- D. All content intended for publication will be made available for review by an appropriate front-of-camera contributor in advance of publication. Worldwide Roar Ltd will implement a fair process to resolve any resulting concerns.
- E. In both still images and video content, nudity will conform to the principles set out at (1.A), (1.B) and (1.C). This content may not be released free of charge.
- F. In still image and video content made publicly accessible free of charge, genitalia must be obscured through concealment or post-production techniques. For clarity, concealment of genitalia in free content may not be used in a salacious or suggestive manner as a promotional tool.
- 2. I understand that by signing this agreement I am entering into a contractual obligation to participate in Worldwide Roar photoshoots and film shoots on the dates and times previously agreed by both parties in writing.
- 3. I will also make reasonable efforts to participate in promoting the calendar and associated products, and the charitable objects that they support. I understand that any such work must be conducted with the knowledge and prior approval of Worldwide Roar Ltd and/or Sport Allies Ltd as appropriate.
- 4. I understand that by signing this contract, I am agreeing to represent Worldwide Roar Ltd and Sport Allies. I will not act in any way that might be considered by a reasonable person to adversely affect the interests of those parties, including participation in the creation and/or public dissemination of material that would be considered at variance with clauses (1.A), (1.B) or (1.C) above.
- 5. Subject to any restrictions at (1), I hereby waive any right to inspect or approve the photographs and or video film or the editorial or advertising copy or printed matter that may be used by the users in conjunction therewith. I further waive any claim that I may have to the eventual use to which it may be applied, subject to the restrictions at (1).
- 6. I understand Worldwide Roar is subject of an independent academic study by Leeds Beckett University and University of Calgary. This study requires separate consent and I am under no obligation to participate.
- 7. I hereby represent that I am over the age of eighteen. I have read this authorisation and release prior to execution. My signature below is acknowledgement that the identification that I provided is true and accurate. I understand that Worldwide Roar Ltd complies fully with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and all the Articles of the Regulation and I hereby confirm my explicit consent to the collection and storage of my personal data under the GDPR in accordance with Article 6 (a) of the GDPR.

DATE OF SHOOT(S)			
Signed	Dated	Witnessed by	
Email address:	Telephone:	IG Handle:	

